made thereunder, as amended from time to time, the Cost Auditors, M/s. S A & Associates, Cost Accountants, (Firm Regis-
tration No. 000347), appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of Cost Records of the
Company for the financial year 2015-16, be paid the remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only)
plus Service Tax as applicable, be and is hereby ratified.”

By Order of the Board of Directors
For, VIMAL OIL & FOODS LIMITED

Date: August 27, 2015
FAGESH R. SONI

Registered Office: COMPANY SECRETARY
4th Floor, Heritage,
Near The Grand Bhagwati,

[...]

and Audit) Amendment Rules, 2014, the Directors, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of
Directors has appointed M/s.  S  A & Associates, Cost Accountants, as the Cost Auditor of the Company for the financial
year 2015-16 on a remuneration amounting to Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees seventy Five Thousand Only), subject to the
ratification of remuneration by the shareholders of the Company in the ensuing General Meeting. M/s.  S  A &
Associates have good experience in the field of cost audit and have conducted the audit of the cost records of the
Group Companies for the previous year.